OP \$140.00 28735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IEH BA LLC		12/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beck Arnley Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	C/O Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation	
City:	27300 W. 11 Mile Rd	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873519	BECK/ARNLEY
Registration Number:	4688142	BECK/ARNLEY
Registration Number:	3819381	PARTS MADE RIGHT. LIFE MADE EASY.
Registration Number:	2367669	SILVER SUPREME
Registration Number:	2285468	STOCKWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483547745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483547745

Email: wendi.radomski@federalmogul.com

Correspondent Name: Wendi J. Radomski

Address Line 1:27300 W. Eleven Mile RoadAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendi J. Radomski	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendi J. Radomski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assmt IEH BA LLC to Beck Arnley Holdings LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0219

900391115

source=Assmt IEH BA LLC to Beck Arnley Holdings LLC#page2.tif source=Assmt IEH BA LLC to Beck Arnley Holdings LLC#page3.tif source=Assmt IEH BA LLC to Beck Arnley Holdings LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, IEH BA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 2375 Midway Lane, Smyrna, Tennessee, USA 37167 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, on this 2nd day of December, 2016, but effective as of the 1st day of December, 2016, does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Beck Arnley Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at c/o Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation, 27300 W. 11 Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan, USA 48034 ("Assignee"), and Assignee's successors and permitted assigns, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the U.S. trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein, including, without limitation, all registrations therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the whole of the good will of the business associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

Said Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and permitted assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, including all renewals, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all unresolved causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or permitted assigns.

From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered to Assignee, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances or assignments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0221 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been signed by or on behalf of each of the parties as of the day first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

IEH BA LLC

Name: Michael Englert

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

"ASSIGNEE"

Beck Arnley Holdings LLC

Name: Michelle Epstein Taigman

Title: Vice President and Secretary

(Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0222

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been signed by or on behalf of each of the parties as of the day first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"
IEH BA LLC
\$\$\ru\.
By:
Name: Michael Englert
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
"ASSIGNEE"
Beck Amley Holdings LLC
S. Nil. W. Conta

Name: Michelle Epstein Taigman

Title: Vice President and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

REG. NO.	TRADEMARKS
2873519	BECK/ARNLEY
4688142	BECK/ARNLEY
3819381	PARTS MADE RIGHT. LIFE MADE EASY.
2367669	SILVER SUPREME
2285468	STOCKWORKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 01/12/2017